
May 17,2012 

Mr. Kent A. Brown 
Assistant Nueces County Attorney 
County ofNueces 
901 Leopard, Room 207 
Corpus Christi, Texas 78401-3680 

Dear Mr. Brown: 

OR2012-07376 

You ask 'whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure under the 
Public Information Act chapter 5 Government Code. request was 
assigned ID# 457795. 

The Nueees County Medical Examiner's Office (the "medical examiner") received a request 
for a specified autopsy report. You claim the requested information is excepted from 
disclosure under section 552.108 of the Government Code. We have considered the 
exception you and reviewed the submitted information. 

Section 552.1 ofthe Government Code excepts from disclosure 1 Jnfonnation held 
a law enforcement agency or prosecutor that deals with the detection. investigation, or 

prosecution of crime " if.. it is information that deals with the detection, il1\'estigation, 
or prosecution crime only in relation to an investigation that did not result in conviction 
or deferred adjudicationl. j" Gov't Code § 552.108(a)(2). Section 552.108(a)(2) is 
applicable only if the information at issue relates to a concluded criminal case that did not 
result in a conviction or a deferred adjudication. A governmental body that claims an 
exception to disclosure under section 552.108 must reasonably explain how and why this 
exception is applicable to the information that the governmental body seeks to withhold. See 
id. § 552.301 (e)( 1 )(A). You state the Nueces County District Attorney" s Office (the "district 
attorney's otlicc") seeks to withhold the submitted information because it pertains to a 
criminal investigation that did not result in conviction or deferred adjudication. Accordingly, 
we find section 552.1 08(a)(2) is applicable to the submitted information. Open Records 
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(1983) (statutory predecessor to section 
Thus, 
1 

This letter ruling is limited to the particular information at issue in this request and limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
determination regarding any other information or any other circumstances, 

This ruling triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the 
governmental body and of the requestoL For more information concerning those rights and 
responsibilities, please visit our website at hap://www.oag.slatc.tx.us/opcn/index orLphp, 
or call the Oflice of the Attorney General's Open Government Hotline, toll free, 
at (877) 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges for providing public 
information under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator of the 011ice of 
the Attorney GeneraL toll fi"Ce at (888) 672-6787. 

Sincerely, 

Tamara H. Holland 
Assistant Attorney General 
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